Bavaria TT, s.r.o.
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Bavaria TT, s.r.0., Nitrianska 6A, 917 01 Trnava

Bavaria TT s.r.o.
Nitrianska 6A
91701 Trnava

Slovensko
Telephone number: +421-332020000
NEW VEHICLE OFFER. Print date 07-10-2024

Dear Miss/Mister,

I have the pleasure in providing you with your new vehicle purchase offer details below and trust that the
content is in accordance with your requirements. Please do not hesitate to get in touch if you would like to
discuss any aspect of the information detailed in the following pages.

Kindest regards,

Martin Urbanek

martin.urbanek@bavariatt.sk

Offer No. 1 3841
Ordernumber 0994 685
Validity date 21-10-2024

Company: Bavaria TT, s.r.o.

Postal Address: Nitrianska 6A, 917 01 Trnava
Telephone +421332020000

E-mail predaj@bavariatt.sk
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PRICE OVERVIEW.

BMW 120d (21GF, 12-09-2024, WBA21GF0707R44565)

CO2 emission 117 g/km

(combined)

Basic vehicle price
Subtotal packages & all optional equipment
Subtotal service inclusive

Total Purchase Price (incl. VAT)
vat-S (20,00 %)

transport

Balance Due

Gross Price EUR

37.500,00
14.502,00
1.338,00

53.700,00
8.890,00
360,00

53.700,00

(the prices are calculated with price date of: 12-09-2024)
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EXPLORE YOUR VEHICLE THE DIGITAL WAY.

For more information, scan a QR code below.

Your digital brochure

Download the My BMW App



https://webfrontend.evecp.bmw.cloud/950d941
https://webfrontend.evecp.bmw.cloud/950d941
https://webfrontend.evecp.bmw.cloud/950d941
https://webfrontend.evecp.bmw.cloud/950d941
https://webfrontend.evecp.bmw.cloud/950d941
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
https://bmw.com/mybmwapp
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VEHICLE DETAILS.

21GF

BMW 120d

STANDARD EQUIPMENT.

Gross Price EUR

37.500,00

SO1CE Recovery system
so2vB  Tyre Pressure monitoring system
so2vc  Tyre repair kit
50302 Alarm system
so428  Warning triangle
S0478 Child seat i-Size attachment for front passenger
S0494 Seat heating for driver and front passenger
S0654 DAB tuner
SO6AF Legal emergency call
SO6PA Personal eSIM
S0760 M high-gloss Shadowline
EXTERIOR.
Gross Price EUR
P0475 Black Sapphire metallic 827,00
SOTH5 18" M Lt/Aly wheels Y-spoke style 975 M Bicolour 0,00
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FKTNL
S043z

M Alcantara/Veganza combination Black/contrast stitching Blue

M Illuminated Aluminium hexacube interior decor, matt

PACKAGES & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.

Gross Price EUR
0,00
0,00

S0235
S0248
S02PA
S02TE
S0316
S0337

S033B

S0420
S0455

Trailer tow hitch with removable ball head
Steering-wheel heating

Locking wheel bolts

Steptronic transmission with gearshift paddles
Automatic operation of tailgate

M Sport package

S02VF
50481

S0710
S0775
S09T1

S09T2
SO09TA

Adaptive M suspension

Sport seats for driver and front passenger

M Leather steering wheel

M headliner anthracite

M Sport exterior parts

M Sport interior parts

Specific additional contents in M Sport package

M Sport package Pro

SO02VF
S0337
S03M2
SO03MF
50481
S04GQ
S0710
S0754
S0775
S07M9
S09T1
S09T2
SO09TA
S09TB

Adaptive M suspension

M Sport package

M Sport brake, red high-gloss

M Lights Shadowline

Sport seats for driver and front passenger

M seat belts

M Leather steering wheel

M Rear spoiler

M headliner anthracite

M high-gloss Shadowline with extended contents
M Sport exterior parts

M Sport interior parts

Specific additional contents in M Sport package
Specific add contents of M Sport package Pro

Sun protection glazing
Active seat for driver and front passenger

Gross Price EUR
879,00
207,00

0,00
0,00
465,00
3.514,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1.550,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00

0,00
413,00
486,00
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S0459 Seat adjustment, electric with memory for driver's seat
S0534 Automatic air conditioning

SO5AS Driving Assistant

S0SAT  Driving Assistant Plus

S0674 HiFi loudspeaker system harman/kardon
S07Ew  Innovation package

S0322
S0430
S0431

S0552
SO05AC
SO5DN
S0610
SO06NX
S06U3

Comfort access system

Interior and exterior mirror package

Interior rear-view mirror with automatic anti-dazzle function
Adaptive LED headlights

High-beam assistant

Parking Assistant Plus

Head-Up Display

Wireless charging tray

BMW Live Cockpit Professional

Total Packages & Optional Equipment

SERVICE INCLUSIVE.

879,00
568,00
0,00
827,00
579,00
3.308,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
14.502,00

S07CG
SO07NH

Repair Inclusive - 3 years/200.000 km
Service Inclusive - 5 years/100.000 km
Total Service Inclusive

Gross Price EUR

295,00
1.043,00
1.338,00
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION.

)

Power

120 kW (163 PS)

Width

Height

Length

Number of seats
Unladen weight
Torque

Rated Power

Max speed

Tank capacity

O)
Acceleration

79s

2.072 mm
1.459 mm
4.367T mm

5

1.570 kg
400 Nm
120 kW (163
PS)

222 km/h

491

&

CO2 emission

117 g/km

Emission Class
Number of cylinders
Engine capacity

Type of fuel
Transmission

NOx Charge Substaining
Particle Mass Charge
Substaining

Stationary noise level in
dB(A)/1/min

Pass-by noise in dB(A)

[

Fuel consumption
(WLTP)

4,51/100 km

EU6e-bis-FCM
4

1.995 cm3
Diesel
Automatic
33,1 g/km
0,18 mg/km

76 dB (3000
1/min)
65 dB

All data contained in this agreement and in brochures, offers, and order confirmations, in particular data
relating to weight, size, consumption figures, operating costs, speed and similar, are approximate values.
Data of this nature are intended for informational purposes only and do not represent data within the
meaning of the Energy Efficiency Ordinance and its appendices.
Noise emission: The values measured in accordance with UN/ECE Regulation No. 51/EU Regulation

540/2014 are rounded.



My consent to marketing communication

O

| would like to receive marketing communication by Bavaria TT, s.r.o. via e-mail, mail,
phone/messenger services and in-car (if supported).’

Preferred contact channel
Oe-mail Omail 0Ophone/messengerservices O in-car (if supported)

| agree that Bavaria TT, s.r.0. passes on my data to BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o., Karadzicova 8,
821 08, Bratislava, Slovak Republic and that BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o0. processes and uses
my data and contacts me for above named purposes. BMW Slovenskad republika s.r.o may also
transmit this data to certain subsidiaries* as well as certain contract partners and workshops (my
stated preferred dealer, partners of my car purchases, service or consulting visits or my regional
partner), which may use my data and contact me for the purposes mentioned above. Updates may
be shared between the stated subsidiaries.

Furthermore, | would like to receive personalized BMW Group product and service offers which were
identified from BMW Slovenska republika s.r.0. based on my personal preferences and behaviors, as
well as from the use of products and services. 2

Change requests regarding the declaration of consent and revocation right 3

Date, signature

123 Specifications and notes in the attachment to this consent declaration
* www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer



http://www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer

Attachments to the consent to marketing communication

11 agree that Bavaria TT, s.r.o. (Bavaria TT, s.r.o., ) processes and uses my provided personal data (e.g.
contact and personal details such as birthdate and type of driving license, hobbies and interests) for
customer care and for selected communication of BMW Group product and service information as well as
for market research. Bavaria TT, s.r.o. may also transmit this data to certain subsidiaries** which may
use my data and contact me for the purposes mentioned above. Updates may be shared between the
stated subsidiaries.

2| agree that personal data is used to create an individual customer profile by means of a statistical
procedure. Thanks to this profile, | will receive marketing communication with contents relevant for me
such as e.g. personalized offers from BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o and certain subsidiaries* as well as
certain contract partners and workshops (my stated preferred dealer, partners of my car purchases,
service or consulting visits or my regional partner). | also agree that the customer profile is transmitted
from BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o. to certain subsidiaries and my contract partners and workshops for
the purposes mentioned above and that these companies may contact me with contents relevant for me.
Where available, the following data provided by me or generated due to my use of products or services of
BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o, certain subsidiaries and their contract partners and workshops may be
incorporated in the profile development: contact details (such as e.g. name, address, e-mail address);
supplementary information/preferences (such as e.g. preferred dealer, hobbies); identification data (such
as e.g. customer number, contract number); customer history (such as e.g. receipt of offers, vehicle
purchase data, dealer information); vehicle data (such as e.g. usage data of the BMW Connected app:
mileage, cruising range); app-/website-/ social media data (such as e.g. usage data from the online
accounts myBMW or myMINI). An exhaustive list with data of those categories can be found online.

31 am at any time able to revoke my submitted declarations of consent with effect for the future. After
complete revocation, my customer profile will no longer be processed and | will no longer receive
marketing communication. Via the following specified communication channels, | am furthermore able to
request information about my data stored at Bavaria TT, s.r.o. and/or BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o as
well as the correction, deletion or blocking of my personal data. Further details regarding the processing
of my personal data and my rights can be found in the privacy policy stated in the following.

Contact Bavaria TT, s.r.0., +421332020000, predaj@bavariatt.sk, www.bmw.sk/partnera **,
Contact BMW customer service, +421 (2) 60202080 zakaznicky.servis.sk@bmw.com,
www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer *.

* www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer
** www.bmw.sk/partnera
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