



Bavaria TT, s.r.o., Nitrianska 6A, 917 01 Trnava

Bavaria TT s.r.o. Nitrianska 6A 91701 Trnava Slovensko

Telephone number:

+421-332020000

NEW VEHICLE OFFER.

Print date 07-10-2024

Dear Miss/Mister,

I have the pleasure in providing you with your new vehicle purchase offer details below and trust that the content is in accordance with your requirements. Please do not hesitate to get in touch if you would like to discuss any aspect of the information detailed in the following pages.

Kindest regards,

Martin Urbanek martin.urbanek@bavariatt.sk

Offer No. 13841
Ordernumber 0994685
Validity date 21-10-2024





BMW Retailer

 Offer No.
 13841

 Print date
 07-10-2024

 Ordernumber
 0994685

 Page
 2 of 9

PRICE OVERVIEW.

BMW 120d (21GF, 12-09-2024, WBA21GF0707R44565)

CO2 emission (combined) 117 g/km

Gross Price EUR
Basic vehicle price 37.500,00
Subtotal packages & all optional equipment 14.502,00
Subtotal service inclusive 1.338,00

 Total Purchase Price (incl. VAT)
 53.700,00

 vat-S (20,00 %)
 8.890,00

 transport
 360,00

Balance Due 53.700,00

(the prices are calculated with price date of: 12-09-2024)





Offer No. 13841

BMW Retailer

07-10-2024 Print date Ordernumber 0994685 Page 3 of 9

EXPLORE YOUR VEHICLE THE DIGITAL WAY.

For more information, scan a QR code below.

Your digital brochure

Download the My BMW App







BMW Retailer

 Offer No.
 13841

 Print date
 07-10-2024

 Ordernumber
 0994685

Page **4** of **9**

VEHICLE DETAILS.

		Gross Price EUR
21GF	BMW 120d	37.500,00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT.

S01CE	Recovery system
S02VB	Tyre Pressure monitoring system
S02VC	Tyre repair kit
S0302	Alarm system
S0428	Warning triangle
S0478	Child seat i-Size attachment for front passenger
S0494	Seat heating for driver and front passenger
S0654	DAB tuner
S06AF	Legal emergency call
S06PA	Personal eSIM
S0760	M high-gloss Shadowline

EXTERIOR.

P0475

S01H5





Gross Price EUR	
827,00	

Black Sapphire metallic
18" M Lt/Aly wheels Y-spoke style 975 M Bicolour

0,00





 Offer No.
 13841

 Print date
 07-10-2024

 Ordernumber
 0994685

 Page
 5 of 9

INTERIOR.





		GIOSS I TICC LOT
FKTNL	M Alcantara/Veganza combination Black/contrast stitching Blue	0,00
S043Z	M Illuminated Aluminium hexacube interior decor, matt	0,00

PACKAGES & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.

60225	T -9 - 1 - 1 - 91 11 - 1 - 11 1	Gross Price EUR
S0235	Trailer tow hitch with removable ball head	879,00
S0248	Steering-wheel heating	207,00
S02PA	Locking wheel bolts	0,00
S02TE	Steptronic transmission with gearshift paddles	0,00
S0316	Automatic operation of tailgate	465,00
S0337	M Sport package	3.514,00
	S02VF Adaptive M suspension	0,00
	Sport seats for driver and front passenger	0,00
	S0710 M Leather steering wheel	0,00
	S0775 M headliner anthracite	0,00
	S09T1 M Sport exterior parts	0,00
	S09T2 M Sport interior parts	0,00
	S09TA Specific additional contents in M Sport package	0,00
S033B	M Sport package Pro	1.550,00
	S02VF Adaptive M suspension	
	S0337 M Sport package	0.00
	S03M2 M Sport brake, red high-gloss	0,00
	SO3MF M Lights Shadowline	0,00
	Sport seats for driver and front passenger	
	S04GQ M seat belts	0,00
	S0710 M Leather steering wheel	
	S0754 M Rear spoiler	0,00
	S0775 M headliner anthracite	
	M high-gloss Shadowline with extended contents	0,00
	S09T1 M Sport exterior parts	
	S09T2 M Sport interior parts	
	SOGTA Specific additional contents in M Sport package	
	SOOTB Specific add contents of M Sport package Pro	0,00
S0420	Sun protection glazing	413,00
S0455	Active seat for driver and front passenger	486,00



BMW Retailer

 Offer No.
 13841

 Print date
 07-10-2024

 Ordernumber
 0994685

 Page
 6 of 9

	070.00
Seat adjustment, electric with memory for driver's seat	879,00
S0534 Automatic air conditioning	568,00
SOSAS Driving Assistant	0,00
S05AT Driving Assistant Plus	827,00
S0674 HiFi loudspeaker system harman/kardon	579,00
SO7EW Innovation package	3.308,00
S0322 Comfort access system	0,00
S0430 Interior and exterior mirror package	0,00
Interior rear-view mirror with automatic anti-dazzle function	0,00
S0552 Adaptive LED headlights	0,00
SOSAC High-beam assistant	0,00
SOSDN Parking Assistant Plus	0,00
S0610 Head-Up Display	0,00
SOGNX Wireless charging tray	0,00
S06U3 BMW Live Cockpit Professional	0,00
Total Packages & Optional Equipment	

SERVICE INCLUSIVE.

Total S	ervice Inclusive	1.338,00
S07NH	Service Inclusive - 5 years/100.000 km	1.043,00
S07CG	Repair Inclusive - 3 years/200.000 km	295,00
		Gross Price EUR



BMW Retailer

 Offer No.
 13841

 Print date
 07-10-2024

 Ordernumber
 0994685

 Page
 7 of 9

TECHNICAL INFORMATION.

(d)	<u>(1)</u>	CO	<u>-</u> D
Power	Acceleration	CO2 emission	Fuel consumption (WLTP)
120 kW (163 PS)	7,9 s	117 g/km	4,5 I/100 km
Width	2.072 mm	Emission Class	EU6e-bis-FCM
Height	1.459 mm	Number of cylinders	4
Length	4.361 mm	Engine capacity	1.995 cm³
Number of seats	5	Type of fuel	Diesel
Unladen weight	1.570 kg	Transmission	Automatic
Torque	400 Nm	NOx Charge Substaining	33,1 g/km
Rated Power	120 kW (163 PS)	Particle Mass Charge Substaining	0,18 mg/km
Max speed	222 km/h	Stationary noise level in dB(A)/1/min	76 dB (3000 1/min)
Tank capacity	491	Pass-by noise in dB(A)	65 dB

All data contained in this agreement and in brochures, offers, and order confirmations, in particular data relating to weight, size, consumption figures, operating costs, speed and similar, are approximate values. Data of this nature are intended for informational purposes only and do not represent data within the meaning of the Energy Efficiency Ordinance and its appendices.

Noise emission: The values measured in accordance with UN/ECE Regulation No. 51/EU Regulation 540/2014 are rounded.

My consent to marketing communication		
	I would like to receive marketing communication by Bavaria TT, s.r.o. via e-mail, mail, phone/messenger services and in-car (if supported). 1	
	Preferred contact channel □ e-mail □ mail □ phone/messenger services □ in-car (if supported)	
	I agree that Bavaria TT, s.r.o. passes on my data to BMW Slovenská republika s.r.o., Karadžicova 8, 821 08, Bratislava, Slovak Republic and that BMW Slovenská republika s.r.o. processes and uses my data and contacts me for above named purposes. BMW Slovenská republika s.r.o may also transmit this data to certain subsidiaries* as well as certain contract partners and workshops (my stated preferred dealer, partners of my car purchases, service or consulting visits or my regional partner), which may use my data and contact me for the purposes mentioned above. Updates may be shared between the stated subsidiaries.	
	Furthermore, I would like to receive personalized BMW Group product and service offers which were identified from BMW Slovenská republika s.r.o. based on my personal preferences and behaviors, as well as from the use of products and services. 2	
Cha	nge requests regarding the declaration of consent and revocation right ³	
Date	e, signature	
	Specifications and notes in the attachment to this consent declaration ww.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer	

Attachments to the consent to marketing communication

- ¹ I agree that Bavaria TT, s.r.o. (Bavaria TT, s.r.o.,) processes and uses my provided personal data (e.g. contact and personal details such as birthdate and type of driving license, hobbies and interests) for customer care and for selected communication of BMW Group product and service information as well as for market research. Bavaria TT, s.r.o. may also transmit this data to certain subsidiaries** which may use my data and contact me for the purposes mentioned above. Updates may be shared between the stated subsidiaries.
- ² I agree that personal data is used to create an individual customer profile by means of a statistical procedure. Thanks to this profile, I will receive marketing communication with contents relevant for me such as e.g. personalized offers from BMW Slovenská republika s.r.o and certain subsidiaries* as well as certain contract partners and workshops (my stated preferred dealer, partners of my car purchases, service or consulting visits or my regional partner). I also agree that the customer profile is transmitted from BMW Slovenská republika s.r.o. to certain subsidiaries and my contract partners and workshops for the purposes mentioned above and that these companies may contact me with contents relevant for me. Where available, the following data provided by me or generated due to my use of products or services of BMW Slovenská republika s.r.o, certain subsidiaries and their contract partners and workshops may be incorporated in the profile development: contact details (such as e.g. name, address, e-mail address); supplementary information/preferences (such as e.g. preferred dealer, hobbies); identification data (such as e.g. customer number, contract number); customer history (such as e.g. receipt of offers, vehicle purchase data, dealer information); vehicle data (such as e.g. usage data of the BMW Connected app: mileage, cruising range); app-/website-/ social media data (such as e.g. usage data from the online accounts myBMW or myMINI). An exhaustive list with data of those categories can be found online.
- ³ I am at any time able to revoke my submitted declarations of consent with effect for the future. After complete revocation, my customer profile will no longer be processed and I will no longer receive marketing communication. Via the following specified communication channels, I am furthermore able to request information about my data stored at Bavaria TT, s.r.o. and/or BMW Slovenská republika s.r.o as well as the correction, deletion or blocking of my personal data. Further details regarding the processing of my personal data and my rights can be found in the privacy policy stated in the following.

Contact Bavaria TT, s.r.o., +421332020000, predaj@bavariatt.sk, <u>www.bmw.sk/partnera</u> **. Contact BMW customer service, +421 (2) 60202080 <u>zakaznicky.servis.sk@bmw.com</u>, <u>www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer</u> *.

- * www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer
- ** www.bmw.sk/partnera